SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29139/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in SPA No. 467/2021 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR RAM ARYA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148746/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 148747/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19318/2022 (X)

(IA No. 163069/2022 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 163067/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21869/2022 (X)

(IA No. 170310/2022 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21868/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165914/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, list on 24th November, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)